504236835 02/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4283512

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DOUGLAS S MOELLER			06/03/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	LEAR C	LEAR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	21557 1	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD		
City:	SOUTH	SOUTHFIELD		
State/Country:	MICHIG	BAN		
Postal Code:	48033			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Numbe	pe	Number 15437847		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Ty	pe			
Property Ty	pe			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r:	15437847		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r:	(928)252-6687		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	TPE T: TE DATA () () () () () () () () () ()	15437847		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	TPE T: E DATA ill be sent to t, if provided	15437847 (928)252-6687 o the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 602 463 2010		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(928)252-6687 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is under the second structure of the second structur</i>		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(928)252-6687 o the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 602 463 2010 DON@AZPATENT.COM DONALD J LENKSZUS, PC		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	(928)252-6687 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 602 463 2010 DON@AZPATENT.COM DONALD J LENKSZUS, PC P O BOX 7515		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	(928)252-6687 o the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 602 463 2010 DON@AZPATENT.COM DONALD J LENKSZUS, PC		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	(928)252-6687 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 602 463 2010 DON@AZPATENT.COM DONALD J LENKSZUS, PC P O BOX 7515		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	(928)252-6687 o the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 602 463 2010 DON@AZPATENT.COM DONALD J LENKSZUS, PC P O BOX 7515 SURPRISE, ARIZONA 85374		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	(928)252-6687 the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 602 463 2010 DON@AZPATENT.COM DONALD J LENKSZUS, PC P O BOX 7515 SURPRISE, ARIZONA 85374 AT0-001-C3		

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I as sole inventor

DOUGLAS S. MOELLER, an individual residing at 1055 W. College #308, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 (referred to as **ASSIGNOR**)

hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to

LEAR CORPORATION a Delaware corporation, having offices at LEAR CORPORATION 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, its successors and assigns (referred to herein as "**ASSIGNEE**")

all right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent SERIAL NO. 15/180,304 titled

MOBILE ROUTER WITH SESSION PROXY

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **JUNE 13, 2016**, and in and to said application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR confirms that no agreement has been entered into by ASSIGNOR that is in conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide information within ASSIGNOR'S knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of ASSIGNOR in connection with obtaining or maintaining any such patents, or in order to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of any further consideration on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by ASSIGNOR shall be binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs and personal representatives.

DOUGLAS S. MOELLER

(signature)

Date: JUNE 3, 2016

RECORDED: 02/21/2017